Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allied Investment Corporation, successor by merger to Allied Investment Corporation II		07/29/2005	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fairchild Industrial Products Company	
Street Address:	3920 West Point Boulevard	
City:	Winston-Salem	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2028920	VARI-CHAIN
Registration Number:	2030211	CUBIC
Registration Number:	2075266	KENDALL
Registration Number:	2087075	F FAIRCHILD INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS COMPANY
Registration Number:	2131727	SPECON
Registration Number:	2294907	F FAIRCHILD INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)887-0689

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-785-9700

Email: parsonse@dsmo.com
Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Parsons
Address Line 1: 2101 L Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003130 FRAME: 0437

CH \$1650

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Parsons	
Signature:	/Elizabeth Parsons/	
Date:	07/29/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=A_Inv_Co II#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003130 FRAME: 0438

RELEASE OF LIEN UPON AND SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

The undersigned, ALLIED INVESTMENT CORPORATION, successor by merger to ALLIED INVESTMENT CORPORATION II, hereby releases, discharges and terminates any and all of its liens upon and security interests in, and assigns and conveys to FAIRCHILD INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS COMPANY all of its right, title and interest in and to all of the Collateral, as defined by that certain Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property dated as of September 16, 1996 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Patent Reel 8200, Frame 0695 (the "Security Agreement"), including but not limited to all of those certain trademarks, patents and patent applications more particularly described in Schedule 3.10 of the STOCK PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT dated July 27, 2005, and incorporated herein by reference.

Dated: July 29, 2005

ALLIED INVESTMENT CORPORATION

Name: Laurs 6.

Title: Procepol Date:

NY55/472145.3 DSMDB.1959987.1

REEL: 003130 FRAME: 0439

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 07/29/2005